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Tuesday 23rd September 2025 

 

Macmillan Coffee Morning  

We would love for you to come along and support the Macmillan Coffee Morning 

here in school this Friday 26th September from 

10.15am. There will be a raffle and a quiz!  

 

Please send any cake donations in Thursday 25th 

September or the morning of Friday 26th. 

Thankyou.  

If you are unable to attend the QR code can be 

scanned for you 

to make a 

donation for 

such a worthy 

cause. Simply 

open your 

camera on your 

phone and take 

a photo, this will take you to the website to make a 

donation.  

 

Harvest 

This year we will be collecting for Urban Outreach in Bolton. Please send into school 

any tins, packets or toiletries which will be gratefully received by Urban Outreach. 

Harvest service in church will take place on Monday 29th September from 9.15am. 

Children from each class will be contributing to the service and parents are more 

than welcome. 

Then on Thursday 2nd October we will welcome Dave Baguley from Urban Outreach 

who will be speaking to the children during worship.  

 

The PTFA met recently and I delighted to share the 

following dates with you. The PTFA would welcome any 

support you can offer to help ensure these events are 

successful.  
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Book at bedtime  Wed 22nd Oct 5.30-6.30pm  

Christmas Fair  Fri 5th Dec 5.00- 7.00pm  

Christmas Disco  Thurs 18th Dec 3.20- 4.30 EYFS/KS1 

5.30- 7.00pm 

 

 

Upcoming dates for your 

diary   

Events 

Tuesday 23rd September  Year 6 Victorian Day in school  

Friday 26th September Macmillan coffee morning from 10.15 in the school hall  

Monday 29th September  Parents evening- ‘Meet the teacher’  

Monday 29th September  Harvest festival in church  

Thurs 2nd October  Dave Baguley from Urban Outreach visiting school 

Friday 10th October ‘Hello Yellow’ supporting Young Minds 

Monday 13th October Open Evening 3.30-6pm 

Tuesday 14th October Open Afternoon 1.30- 3.00pm  

Monday 20th October Flower Pot Drumming 

Mon 20th -24th October Multi Faith week 

Friday 24th October  End of half term  

Wednesday 12th Nov Class Assembly in school at 9am  – Year 6 **please note 

change of date** 

 

Please look out for letters coming home which will give further details of 
some of these events listed.  
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